
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 1 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06 3692 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 0 1 10 X

2 s 3 4 7 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS World Hold On 3526 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 1 2 11 -

3 t 2 2 2 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby 3113 Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 2 12 -

4 l 4 3 3 GROOVE COVERAGE 21st Century Digital Girl 2841 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 0 3 8 -

5 s 6 9 14 SHAKIRA FEAT. WYCLEF JEAN Hip's Don't Lie 2571 Epic/Sony BMG 1 5 8 X

6 t 5 5 8 ARNOLD PALMER VS. MOTI SPECIAL Cold Days 2238 Get Freaky/Pulsive/Music Mail -1 5 9 -

7 s 10 10 16 TILL WEST & DJ DELICIOUS Same Man 1900 Refune/Phunkwerk/Music Mail/Kontor/Edel 3 7 7 -

8 t 7 8 6 RIHANNA S.O.S. 1879 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -1 5 16 X

9 s 14 21 32 NELLY FURTADO Maneater 1818 Universal/UV 5 9 5 X

10 s 12 13 17 SAKIN & FRIENDS For The Love Of A Princess (Braveheart 2006) 1721 7th Sense/Kontor/DMD/Edel 2 10 6 -

11 s 18 18 20 SUPERMODE Tell Me Why 1645 Superstar/DMD/SPV 7 11 12 -

12 t 8 6 4 LAZARD Living On Video 1571 Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail/A 45/Edel -4 1 13 X
13 t 9 7 5 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me 1532 Tiger/DMD -4 4 12 -

14 t 11 11 12 CASCADA A Neverending Dream 1278 Zooland/Music Mail -3 11 10 -

15 t 13 12 9 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation 1176 Kontor/DMD/Edel -2 8 14 -

16 s 17 22 23 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Buttons 1111 A&M/Universal/UV 1 16 15 -

17 t 15 15 13 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep 960 A&M/Universal/UV -2 13 21 X

18 s 29 32 53 GNARLS BARKLEY Crazy 930 Warner 11 18 5 X

19 t 16 14 11 BLANK & JONES Catch 894 Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 6 12 X
20 s 48 - - FX Don't You Want Me 870 Blow Up/EMI 28 20 2 -

21 s 28 41 52 ANTOINE CLAMARAN FEAT. EMILY CHICK Keep On Tryin' 856 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Unlimited Sounds/Q 7 21 6 -

22 l 22 25 27 AKIRA Million Miles From Home 824 Andorfine/Q 0 22 8 -
23 t 19 16 10 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again 811 Free 2 Air/Kontor/DMD/Edel -4 2 16 X

24 t 21 17 19 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR Are You (Watching Me Watching You) 742 Do The Hip!/Peppermint Jam -3 12 13 -

25 t 24 28 29 PARIS AVENUE FEAT. ROBIN ONE In My Mind 733 News/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -1 24 6 -

26 t 20 20 15 SYLVER Lay All Your Love On Me 725 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -6 9 13 X
27 s 32 51 81 LOUIS GARCIA Forever 703 Loga Traxx/Deejay.de 5 27 4 -

28 t 25 26 35 SEAN PAUL Temperature 695 Atlantic/Warner -3 25 23 X

29 s 31 34 38 DADDY YANKEE Rompe 661 El Cartel/Interscope/Universal/UV 2 29 5 -
30 t 23 19 18 DJ DEAN Kick Off 654 Tunnel/Music Mail -7 17 8 -

31 t 30 30 57 TUNNEL ALLSTARS FEAT. DJ YANNY Captain Future 646 Tunnel/Music Mail -1 30 4 -

32 s 61 - - SHAUN BAKER Bakerman 645 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD 29 32 2 -

33 t 26 24 21 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO VI FEAT. GARY 'NESTA' PINE Love Generation 605 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound -7 1 31 X

34 s 85 - - ALEX MEGANE I Think Of You 594 BE52/Dance All Day 51 34 2 -

35 s 39 66 - C-MOS 2 Million Ways 560 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 4 35 3 -

36 t 27 23 26 RESOURCE FEAT. DAMIAN WILSON More Than A Feeling 541 Bump/Music Mail -9 23 6 -

37 t 33 29 28 ANTOINE CLAMARAN Take Off 537 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Unlimited Sounds/Q -4 28 9 -

38 t 36 48 83 SUPAFLY VS. FISHBOWL Let's Get Down 534 Kick Fresh/DMD -2 36 4 -

39 s 45 71 - VIBEKINGZ FEAT. MALIQ She's Like The Wind 529 Universal/UV 6 39 3 -
40 t 37 36 48 ROSENSTOLZ Nichts Von Alledem (Tut Mir Leid) 526 Island/Polydor/UV -3 36 5 X

41 s 59 - - THE REAL BOOTY BABES It's A Fine Day 517 Yawa/Music Mail 18 41 2 -

42 t 40 60 - BUSTA RHYMES FEAT. WILL.I.AM & KELIS I Love My Bitch 516 Interscope/Universal/UV -2 40 3 -

43 t 35 45 33 THE SOURCE FEAT. CANDI STATION You Got The Love 489 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI -8 31 11 -

44 t 34 31 37 ROMEO INC Giulia 486 Polydor/Universal/UV -10 31 6 -

45 t 38 40 42 TEENAGERZ Slam Down 481 Suprime/Music Mail -7 38 6 -

46 s 84 - - DADDY FRESH Papa Chico 438 Whitelabel 38 46 2 -

47 l 47 47 - STEVE BOURBON PROJECT The Game 436 Sylt Lounge 0 47 3 -

48 s 70 - - PHILIPPE B. VS. TODD TERRY Can You Feel It (Can You Party) 400 Houseworks/Kontor/DMD/Edel 22 48 2 -

49 t 43 39 45 WILMAN DE JESUS Walk Like An Egyptian 394 Tribecca -6 39 6 -
50 t 41 27 22 MOST WANTED DEEJAYS Bad Boyz 379 Storm/DMD -9 16 11 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 s 56 62 - GOLEO VI & ATOMIC KITTEN / GOLEO VI All Together Now ('Strong Together') / Bamboo 377 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 5 51 3 -

52 t 50 77 - MAX DEEJAY VS. DJ MIKO What's Up 364 DJ Exclusive -2 50 3 -
53 s 87 - - DJ GOLDFINGER FEAT. FELISHA Runaway 337 Klubbstyle/Music Mail/Rough Trade 34 53 9 -

54 s 65 94 - RIHANNA FEAT. SEAN PAUL Break It Off 335 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV 11 54 3 -

55 t 51 42 36 DERO FEAT. LEEE JOHN Dero's Illusion 305 Kontor/DMD/Edel -4 32 8 -

56 t 49 53 67 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW Diggers Song 289 Andorfine/Q -7 49 4 -

57 t 46 35 25 ANIMA LADINA VS. DJ MNS Extasy 288 Lunatic/Pulsive/Music Mail -11 21 10 -

58 t 57 63 - DJ MANIAN VS. TUNE UP! Rhythm & Drums 287 Zooland/Music Mail -1 57 3 -

59 t 44 37 31 BANGBROS Bangjoy The Music 280 Mental Madness/Q -15 27 13 -
60 t 42 38 30 SEEED Ding 278 Warner -18 20 16 X

61 t 54 49 46 UNITED BEATS Listen Feel Enjoy 276 Andorfine/Q -7 46 6 -

62 t 53 46 40 DEEP DISH Dreams 274 Deep Dish/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -9 26 14 -
63 NEU - - - TUNE BROTHERS FEAT. ANTHONY LOCKS I Like It 273 Housesession/Music Mail 38 63 1 -

64 s 96 - - DR. KUCHO & GREGOR SALTO Can't Stop Playing 267 Lickin/Music Mail 32 64 2 -

65 NEU - - - R'N'G FEAT. CHICANOZ I'm In Love / Ochie Walla 265 Centaurus/UV 36 65 1 -

66 NEU - - - CHICANE FEAT. TOM JONES Stoned In Love 263 Universal/UV 35 66 1 -

67 t 60 85 - SYMPOSIUM 10101 The Binary Code 262 Bump/Music Mail -7 60 3 -

68 t 66 50 34 CHIC FLOWERZ VS. MURIEL FOWLER Gypsy Woman 261 Starlet/Alphabet City/Music Mail -2 20 12 -

69 t 62 43 41 MASSARI Real Love 259 Urban/Universal/UV -7 30 9 -
70 s 78 - - MR SAM FEAT. KIRSTY HAWKSHAW Insight 248 Black Hole/Kontor/DMD/Edel 8 70 2 -

71 t 52 33 24 MADONNA Sorry 246 Warner -19 1 20 X

72 s 80 64 62 STEVE N KING Bounce 240 Clubland/Q 8 37 17 -
73 t 68 56 44 DJ CYRUS Don't Break My Heart 237 Cyrus Trax/Q -5 29 9 -

74 t 67 78 - YVES DERUYTER Calling Earth 2006 232 Bonzai/Phobos/ZYX -7 67 3 -

75 s 88 - - BEATSHIFTERS More Than A Feeling 229 Re-Fresh/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 13 75 2 -

76 t 75 - - SPACE PITCHER Secret Land 224 OTA -1 75 2 -
77 t 58 54 43 BLACK EYED PEAS Pump It 221 Interscope/Universal/UV -19 10 20 X

78 s 83 - - TARKAN Start The Fire 207 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 5 78 2 -

79 s 81 75 76 ROXFIELD Just 4 You 206 BE52/Dance All Day 2 75 5 -
80 t 72 - - ROLAND KENZO Love Behind / Never Stop 193 Mental Madness/Q -8 72 2 -

81 t 55 44 39 DJS @ WORK No Easy Way Out 192 Kontor/DMD/Edel -26 15 11 -

82 t 71 88 97 KLAAS Get Twisted 190 Scream And Shout/Q -11 71 4 -

83 s 94 70 55 PULSEDRIVER Insane 189 Aqualoop/DMD 11 34 12 -

84 NEU - - - TOM SNARE Philosophy 188 Excess/Alphabet City/Music Mail 17 84 1 -

85 t 63 59 47 KARMAH Just Be Good To Me 186 Dance Street/ZYX/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -22 11 20 X

86 t 82 81 71 ROB MAYTH Barbie Girl 178 Mental Madness/Q -4 57 10 -

87 t 86 - 73 AXEL COON 3rd Base 162 Aqualoop/DMD -1 73 4 -

88 t 73 87 72 IKE & TINA TURNER VS. GAUZZ Raise Your Hands 161 Big City Beats/DMD -15 72 6 -

89 NEU - - - GREATEST DEEJAY Cut The Music 158 Drop Out/Alphabet City/Music Mail 12 89 1 -
90 t 64 52 49 DESTINY 699 I Can Feel You 156 E-Load -26 44 7 -

91 NEU - - - SERGIO MENDES FEAT. BLACK EYED PEAS Mais Que Nada 154 UK Import 10 91 1 -

92 NEU - - - DEEP SPIRIT The One That I Want 151 Andorfine/Q 9 92 1 -

93 t 79 68 61 FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation 148 Fine/Four Music -14 54 21 -

94 t 91 65 69 FRAGMA AND KIRSTY HAWKSHAW Radio Waves 144 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 35 13 -

95 s 97 97 - LIMAHL Tell Me Why 143 Dubmental/ZYX 2 95 3 X

96 t 74 67 56 ZIGGY X X-ercize 5 E.P. 141 Aqualoop/DMD -22 45 10 -

97 t 69 84 51 POTATOHEADZ Living On Video 140 Bigroom/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound/Music Mail -28 23 14 -

98 l 98 73 100 DJ SHOG Rush Hour / Surrounded By Your Love 139 Logport/Drizzly/DMD 0 24 12 -

99 t 77 55 85 LIV ELECTRA Ride In My Car 138 Blow Up/EMI -22 55 5 -
100 NEU - - - BEAM FEAT. MICHELLE ARAGON Silent Tears 137 Beam Traxx 1 100 1 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 s 2 3 4 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS World Hold On 3526 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 1 1 10

2 t 1 1 1 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby 3113 Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 1 12

3 l 3 2 2 GROOVE COVERAGE 21st Century Digital Girl 2841 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 0 2 7

4 l 4 4 5 ARNOLD PALMER VS. MOTI SPECIAL Cold Days 2238 Get Freaky/Pulsive/Music Mail 0 4 8

5 s 6 6 8 TILL WEST & DJ DELICIOUS Same Man 1900 Refune/Phunkwerk/Music Mail/Kontor/Edel 1 5 7

6 s 8 9 9 SAKIN & FRIENDS For The Love Of A Princess (Braveheart 2006) 1721 7th Sense/Kontor/DMD/Edel 2 6 5

7 s 12 11 12 SUPERMODE Tell Me Why 1645 Superstar/DMD/SPV 5 7 11

8 t 5 5 3 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me 1532 Tiger/DMD -3 2 12

9 t 7 7 7 CASCADA A Neverending Dream 1278 Zooland/Music Mail -2 7 9

10 t 9 8 6 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation 1176 Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 4 12

11 l 11 14 14 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Buttons 1111 A&M/Universal/UV 0 11 12

12 s 36 - - FX Don't You Want Me 870 Blow Up/EMI 24 12 2

13 s 18 28 37 ANTOINE CLAMARAN FEAT. EMILY CHICK Keep On Tryin' 856 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Unlimited Sounds/Q 5 13 4

14 l 14 16 17 AKIRA Million Miles From Home 824 Andorfine/Q 0 14 6

15 t 13 10 11 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR Are You (Watching Me Watching You) 742 Do The Hip!/Peppermint Jam -2 8 13

16 l 16 18 19 PARIS AVENUE FEAT. ROBIN ONE In My Mind 733 News/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 0 16 5

17 s 21 38 - LOUIS GARCIA Forever 703 Loga Traxx/Deejay.de 4 17 3

18 s 20 22 26 DADDY YANKEE Rompe 661 El Cartel/Interscope/Universal/UV 2 18 4

19 t 15 12 10 DJ DEAN Kick Off 654 Tunnel/Music Mail -4 9 8
20 t 19 20 40 TUNNEL ALLSTARS FEAT. DJ YANNY Captain Future 646 Tunnel/Music Mail -1 19 4

21 s 47 - - SHAUN BAKER Bakerman 645 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD 26 21 2

22 NEU - - - ALEX MEGANE I Think Of You 594 BE52/Dance All Day 29 22 1

23 s 28 50 - C-MOS 2 Million Ways 560 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 5 23 3

24 t 17 15 16 RESOURCE FEAT. DAMIAN WILSON More Than A Feeling 541 Bump/Music Mail -7 15 5

25 t 22 19 18 ANTOINE CLAMARAN Take Off 537 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Unlimited Sounds/Q -3 18 6

26 t 25 35 - SUPAFLY VS. FISHBOWL Let's Get Down 534 Kick Fresh/DMD -1 25 3

27 s 33 - - VIBEKINGZ FEAT. MALIQ She's Like The Wind 529 Universal/UV 6 27 2

28 s 45 - - THE REAL BOOTY BABES It's A Fine Day 517 Yawa/Music Mail 17 28 2

29 l 29 45 - BUSTA RHYMES FEAT. WILL.I.AM & KELIS I Love My Bitch 516 Interscope/Universal/UV 0 29 3
30 t 24 32 22 THE SOURCE FEAT. CANDI STATION You Got The Love 489 Positiva/Blow Up/EMI -6 20 10

31 t 23 21 25 ROMEO INC Giulia 486 Polydor/Universal/UV -8 21 5

32 t 27 27 30 TEENAGERZ Slam Down 481 Suprime/Music Mail -5 27 5

33 NEU - - - DADDY FRESH Papa Chico 438 Whitelabel 18 33 1

34 s 35 34 - STEVE BOURBON PROJECT The Game 436 Sylt Lounge 1 34 3

35 NEU - - - PHILIPPE B. VS. TODD TERRY Can You Feel It (Can You Party) 400 Houseworks/Kontor/DMD/Edel 16 35 1

36 t 31 26 32 WILMAN DE JESUS Walk Like An Egyptian 394 Tribecca -5 26 5

37 t 30 17 13 MOST WANTED DEEJAYS Bad Boyz 379 Storm/DMD -7 10 11

38 s 43 46 - GOLEO VI & ATOMIC KITTEN / GOLEO VI All Together Now ('Strong Together') / Bamboo 377 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 5 38 3

39 t 38 - - MAX DEEJAY VS. DJ MIKO What's Up 364 DJ Exclusive -1 38 2
40 RE - - - DJ GOLDFINGER FEAT. FELISHA Runaway 337 Klubbstyle/Music Mail/Rough Trade 11 40 4

41 s 50 - - RIHANNA FEAT. SEAN PAUL Break It Off 335 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV 9 41 2

42 t 39 29 24 DERO FEAT. LEEE JOHN Dero's Illusion 305 Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 21 8

43 t 37 40 49 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW Diggers Song 289 Andorfine/Q -6 37 4

44 t 34 23 15 ANIMA LADINA VS. DJ MNS Extasy 288 Lunatic/Pulsive/Music Mail -10 13 9

45 t 44 47 - DJ MANIAN VS. TUNE UP! Rhythm & Drums 287 Zooland/Music Mail -1 44 3

46 t 32 25 20 BANGBROS Bangjoy The Music 280 Mental Madness/Q -14 18 12

47 t 41 36 33 UNITED BEATS Listen Feel Enjoy 276 Andorfine/Q -6 31 5

48 t 40 33 28 DEEP DISH Dreams 274 Deep Dish/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -8 16 14

49 NEU - - - TUNE BROTHERS FEAT. ANTHONY LOCKS I Like It 273 Housesession/Music Mail 2 49 1
50 NEU - - - DR. KUCHO & GREGOR SALTO Can't Stop Playing 267 Lickin/Music Mail 1 50 1
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06 1 2 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS World Hold On

2 2 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS World Hold On 2 3 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby

3 4 GROOVE COVERAGE 21st Century Digital Girl 3 1 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06

4 5 SHAKIRA FEAT. WYCLEF JEAN Hip's Don't Lie 4 4 GROOVE COVERAGE 21st Century Digital Girl

5 3 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby 5 10 SAKIN & FRIENDS For The Love Of A Princess (Braveheart 2006)

6 6 ARNOLD PALMER VS. MOTI SPECIAL Cold Days 6 5 SHAKIRA FEAT. WYCLEF JEAN Hip's Don't Lie

7 8 RIHANNA S.O.S. 7 13 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me

8 12 LAZARD Living On Video 8 11 SUPERMODE Tell Me Why

9 9 NELLY FURTADO Maneater 9 6 ARNOLD PALMER VS. MOTI SPECIAL Cold Days
10 10 SAKIN & FRIENDS For The Love Of A Princess (Braveheart 2006) 10 7 TILL WEST & DJ DELICIOUS Same Man

11 13 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me 11 8 RIHANNA S.O.S.

12 7 TILL WEST & DJ DELICIOUS Same Man 12 12 LAZARD Living On Video

13 14 CASCADA A Neverending Dream 13 14 CASCADA A Neverending Dream

14 15 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation 14 9 NELLY FURTADO Maneater

15 21 ANTOINE CLAMARAN FEAT. EMILY CHICK Keep On Tryin' 15 15 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation

16 17 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep 16 22 AKIRA Million Miles From Home
17 22 AKIRA Million Miles From Home 17 26 SYLVER Lay All Your Love On Me

18 16 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Buttons 18 23 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again

19 11 SUPERMODE Tell Me Why 19 18 GNARLS BARKLEY Crazy
20 23 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again 20 17 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06 1 1 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06

2 2 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS World Hold On 2 4 GROOVE COVERAGE 21st Century Digital Girl

3 3 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby 3 2 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS World Hold On

4 5 SHAKIRA FEAT. WYCLEF JEAN Hip's Don't Lie 4 3 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby

5 10 SAKIN & FRIENDS For The Love Of A Princess (Braveheart 2006) 5 5 SHAKIRA FEAT. WYCLEF JEAN Hip's Don't Lie

6 6 ARNOLD PALMER VS. MOTI SPECIAL Cold Days 6 6 ARNOLD PALMER VS. MOTI SPECIAL Cold Days

7 4 GROOVE COVERAGE 21st Century Digital Girl 7 8 RIHANNA S.O.S.

8 7 TILL WEST & DJ DELICIOUS Same Man 8 20 FX Don't You Want Me

9 8 RIHANNA S.O.S. 9 14 CASCADA A Neverending Dream
10 16 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Buttons 10 12 LAZARD Living On Video

11 11 SUPERMODE Tell Me Why 11 9 NELLY FURTADO Maneater

12 12 LAZARD Living On Video 12 29 DADDY YANKEE Rompe

13 9 NELLY FURTADO Maneater 13 11 SUPERMODE Tell Me Why

14 13 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me 14 16 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Buttons

15 15 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation 15 7 TILL WEST & DJ DELICIOUS Same Man

16 14 CASCADA A Neverending Dream 16 13 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me

17 21 ANTOINE CLAMARAN FEAT. EMILY CHICK Keep On Tryin' 17 34 ALEX MEGANE I Think Of You

18 20 FX Don't You Want Me 18 31 TUNNEL ALLSTARS FEAT. DJ YANNY Captain Future

19 17 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT. WILL.I.AM Beep 19 10 SAKIN & FRIENDS For The Love Of A Princess (Braveheart 2006)

20 35 C-MOS 2 Million Ways 20 45 TEENAGERZ Slam Down

AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 3 (Hessen, Rheinland-Pfalz, Saarland, Baden-Württemberg) AC NIELSENGEBIET 4 (Bayern)
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06 1 1 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06

2 9 NELLY FURTADO Maneater 2 3 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby

3 2 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS World Hold On 3 2 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS World Hold On

4 5 SHAKIRA FEAT. WYCLEF JEAN Hip's Don't Lie 4 9 NELLY FURTADO Maneater

5 8 RIHANNA S.O.S. 5 7 TILL WEST & DJ DELICIOUS Same Man

6 3 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby 6 4 GROOVE COVERAGE 21st Century Digital Girl
7 6 ARNOLD PALMER VS. MOTI SPECIAL Cold Days 7 6 ARNOLD PALMER VS. MOTI SPECIAL Cold Days

8 4 GROOVE COVERAGE 21st Century Digital Girl 8 8 RIHANNA S.O.S.

9 16 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Buttons 9 5 SHAKIRA FEAT. WYCLEF JEAN Hip's Don't Lie
10 7 TILL WEST & DJ DELICIOUS Same Man 10 13 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me

11 21 ANTOINE CLAMARAN FEAT. EMILY CHICK Keep On Tryin' 11 11 SUPERMODE Tell Me Why

12 39 VIBEKINGZ FEAT. MALIQ She's Like The Wind 12 18 GNARLS BARKLEY Crazy

13 11 SUPERMODE Tell Me Why 13 19 BLANK & JONES Catch

14 18 GNARLS BARKLEY Crazy 14 12 LAZARD Living On Video

15 20 FX Don't You Want Me 15 10 SAKIN & FRIENDS For The Love Of A Princess (Braveheart 2006)

16 19 BLANK & JONES Catch 16 15 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation
17 97 POTATOHEADZ Living On Video 17 40 ROSENSTOLZ Nichts Von Alledem (Tut Mir Leid)

18 34 ALEX MEGANE I Think Of You 18 32 SHAUN BAKER Bakerman

19 26 SYLVER Lay All Your Love On Me 19 25 PARIS AVENUE FEAT. ROBIN ONE In My Mind
20 22 AKIRA Million Miles From Home 20 14 CASCADA A Neverending Dream

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 2 BOB SINCLAR FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS World Hold On

2 7 TILL WEST & DJ DELICIOUS Same Man

3 1 GOLEO VI PRES. LUMIDEE VS. FATMAN SCOOP / GOLEO VI & PACHANGA Dance! / Hip Hop Hooray 06

4 3 THE DISCO BOYS B-B-B-Baby

5 11 SUPERMODE Tell Me Why

6 6 ARNOLD PALMER VS. MOTI SPECIAL Cold Days

7 5 SHAKIRA FEAT. WYCLEF JEAN Hip's Don't Lie

8 4 GROOVE COVERAGE 21st Century Digital Girl

9 9 NELLY FURTADO Maneater
10 27 LOUIS GARCIA Forever

11 8 RIHANNA S.O.S.

12 12 LAZARD Living On Video

13 10 SAKIN & FRIENDS For The Love Of A Princess (Braveheart 2006)

14 13 BEAT FREAKZ Somebody's Watching Me

15 15 EDDIE THONEICK & KURD MAVERICK Love Sensation

16 16 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Buttons

17 24 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR Are You (Watching Me Watching You)

18 32 SHAUN BAKER Bakerman

19 23 MECK FEAT. LEO SAYER Thunder In My Heart Again
20 18 GNARLS BARKLEY Crazy
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